

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No. DA 20-0562

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

ROBERT EARL STAUDENMAYER,

Defendant and Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

On Appeal from the Montana Twentieth Judicial District Court,
Lake County, The Honorable Deborah Kim Christopher, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
ROY BROWN
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Phone: 406-444-2026
Fax: 406-444-3549
roy.brown2@mt.gov

KARL PITCHER
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 7842
Missoula, MT 59807-7842

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

STEVEN N. ESCHENBACHER
Lake County Attorney
BENJAMIN R. ANCIAUX
Deputy County Attorney
106 Fourth Avenue
Polson, MT 59860-2183

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS3

I. Facts related to bail jumping and the minute entries3

 A. The minute entries3

 B. The trial testimony.....5

 1. Lyn Fricker.....5

 2. Contessa Hines6

 3. Joel Shearer7

II. Facts related to defense counsel’s motion for a continuance7

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT19

ARGUMENT20

I. The district court properly exercised its discretion when it admitted
minute entries at trial.20

 A. Standard of review.....20

 B. Applicable law.....20

 C. Discussion21

II. The district court properly exercised its discretion when it denied
Staudenmayer’s pretrial motion for a continuance.....25

 A. Standard of review.....25

 B. Applicable law.....25

 C. Discussion26

CONCLUSION32

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	21, 22
<i>Greater Missoula Area Fedn. of Early Childhood Educators v. Child Start, Inc.</i> 2009 MT 362, 353 Mont. 201, 219 P.3d 881	23
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> , 557 U.S. 305 (2009)	22
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 562 U.S. 344 (2011)	21
<i>State v. Baker</i> , 2013 MT 113, 370 Mont. 43, 300 P.3d 696	21
<i>State v. Borchert</i> , 281 Mont. 320, 934 P.3d 170 (1997)	26, 30
<i>State v. Butterfly</i> , 2016 MT 195, 384 Mont. 287, 377 P.3d 1191	28
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 2008 MT 148, 343 Mont. 220, 183 P.3d 111	25, 26
<i>State v. Fields</i> , 2002 MT 84, 309 Mont. 300, 46 P.3d 612	30
<i>State v. Hubbard</i> , 169 Wash. App. 182, 279 P.3d 521 (2012)	22-23, 24
<i>State v. Ibarra-Salas</i> , 2007 MT 173, 338 Mont. 191, 164 P.3d 898	25
<i>State v. Laird</i> , 2019 MT 198, 397 Mont. 29, 447 P.3d 416	20
<i>State v. Mercier</i> , 2021 MT 12, 403 Mont. 34, 479 P.3d 967	20, 25

<i>State v. Molder</i> , 2007 MT 41, 336 Mont. 91, 152 P.3d 722	25, 26
<i>State v. Phipps</i> , No. 75763-6-I, 2018 Wash. App. LEXIS 910 (Ct. App. Apr. 23, 2018).....	23
<i>State v. Rossbach</i> , 2022 MT 2, 407 Mont. 55, 501 P.3d 914	25
<i>State v. Sotelo</i> , 209 Mont. 86, 679 P.2d 779 (1984)	26
<i>State v. Tome</i> , 2021 MT 229, 405 Mont. 292, 495 P.3d 54	21

Other Authorities

Montana Code Annotated	
Commission Comments to § 46-13-202.....	30
§ 3-5-501(1)(g)	22
§ 46-13-202	25, 30
§ 46-13-202(3)	26
Montana Rules of Evidence	
Rule 803(6).....	24
Rule 803(8).....	25
Rule 902(4).....	25
Montana Constitution	
Art. II, § 24	21
Washington General Rules	
Rule 14.1(a)	23
United State Constitution	
Amend. VI	20
